

HE302*

Optometrists Act 1940

Optometrists Registration Board Amendment Rules 1999

Made by The Optometrists Registration Board with the approval of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These rules may be cited as the *Optometrists Registration Board Amendment Rules 1999*.

2. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Optometrists Registration Board Rules 1941**.

[* Reprinted as authorized 15 July 1966.

For amendments to 20 August 1999 see 1998 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 223-4.]

3. Headings to Part I replaced

Part I is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 1 — Preliminary

”.

4. Headings to Part II replaced

Part II is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 2 — Election of nominees for appointment to Board

”.

5. Headings to Part III replaced

Part III is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 3 — Meetings

”.

6. Headings to Part IV replaced

Part IV is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 4 — Registrar

”.

7. Headings to Part V replaced

Part V is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 5 — The Register

”.

8. Headings to Part VI replaced

Part VI is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 6 — Registration of optometrists

”.

9. Headings to Part VII replaced

Part VII is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 7 — Students and examinations

”.

10. Headings to Part VIII replaced

Part VIII is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 8 — Licenses

”.

11. Heading to Part VIIIA replaced

Part VIIIA is amended by deleting the heading and inserting instead —

“

Part 8A — Advertising

”.

12. Headings to Part IX replaced

Part IX is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

**Part 9 — Charges or complaints against
optometrists**

”.

13. Headings to Part X replaced

Part X is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 10 — Fees and fines

”.

14. Headings to Part XI replaced

Part XI is amended by deleting the heading and subheading and inserting instead —

“

Part 11 — Miscellaneous

”.

15. Second Appendix amended

The Second Appendix is amended by deleting “Part I”, “Part II” and “Part III”.

Passed by a resolution of The Optometrists Registration Board at a meeting of the Board held on 7 September 1999.

The Common Seal of)
 The Optometrists Registration)
 Board was at the time of the)
 above resolution affixed in the)
 presence of —)

ANNE DURACK, Chairman.
 COLIN EMMOTT, Registrar.

Approved by the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
